

Terms and Conditions for Superhero Gadget Customer Membership Program

Welcome to the Superhero Gadget Customer Membership Program ("Program"). By enrolling in the Program, you agree to the following terms and conditions, which shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia:

Membership

- 1. Membership in the Program is open to all individuals who meet the eligibility criteria established by Superhero Gadget, which is licensed under Extra Plus Digital ("The Company"). Membership is voluntary and is granted at the sole discretion of Superhero Gadget.
- 2. Membership in the Program is non-transferable and is valid only for the individual who enrolls in the Program.
- 3. Superhero Gadget reserves the right to refuse membership to any individual and to revoke membership at any time at its sole discretion.
- 4. Members of the Program must provide accurate and complete information when enrolling in the Program and notify Superhero Gadget of any changes to their information.
- 5. Members of the Program must be residents of Malaysia and must be at least 18 years old.

Benefits

- 1. Members of the Program will earn points for their purchases made at Superhero Gadget stores or online, subject to the restrictions and limitations established by Superhero Gadget.
- 2. Members of the Program may redeem their points for discounts on future purchases at Superhero Gadget stores or online, subject to the restrictions and limitations established by Superhero Gadget.
- Members of the Program will receive exclusive access to special discounts, promotions, and events offered by Superhero Gadget, subject to the restrictions and limitations established by Superhero Gadget and The Company.
- 4. Members of the Program may also receive priority access to new products and services offered by Superhero Gadget, subject to availability and the discretion of Superhero Gadget and The Company.
- 5. All benefits offered to members of the Program are subject to change or cancellation at any time at the discretion of Superhero Gadget and The Company.

Responsibilities

- 1. Members of the Program are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their membership information, including their membership number and any login credentials associated with the Program.
- 2. Members of the Program are responsible for complying with all relevant laws and regulations related to their participation in the Program, including, but not limited to, any tax obligations associated with receiving discounts or benefits under the Program.
- 3. Members of the Program must use any discounts, promotions, or other benefits offered under the Program in accordance with the terms and conditions established by Superhero Gadget and The Company.
- 4. Superhero Gadget and The Company reserve the right to adjust or correct any point totals due to calculation errors or other mistakes.

Termination

- 1. Superhero Gadget and The Company reserve the right to terminate the Program at any time without notice to members.
- 2. Superhero Gadget and The Company may terminate the membership of any member who violates these terms and conditions or engages in any other conduct that Superhero Gadget or The Company deems to be inappropriate or harmful to the Program or their business.

Governing Law

These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia. Any legal action or proceeding relating to these terms and conditions or the Program shall be instituted in a court of Malaysia. By enrolling in the Superhero Gadget Customer Membership Program, you acknowledge that you have read these terms and conditions, understand them, and agree to be bound by them.